
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013386-2025 

Award

Task Force on Climate Financial Disclosures

Nuclear Decommissioning Authority

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-013386

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f85b (view related notices)

Published 7 April 2025, 1:19pm

Scope 

Description

Task force on Climate related Financial Disclosure (TCFD) support; performing a gap
analysis of existing risk information within the group and supporting the development of Key
Risk Indicators for NDA group's climate-related risks.

 

Contract 1. Task Force on Climate Financial Disclosures

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013386-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013386-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04f85b


Page 2 to 4

Supplier

Government Actuary Department

Contract value

£165,000 excluding VAT

£198,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

25 March 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

7 April 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

8 April 2025 to 5 April 2026

11 months, 28 days

Main procurement category

Services



Page 3 to 4

CPV classifications

90713000 - Environmental issues consultancy services

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

Government Actuary Department

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJVY-9952-JQGR

10 South Colonnade, Canary Wharf

London

E14 4PU

United Kingdom

Email: chris.paterson@gad.gov.uk

Region: UKI42 - Tower Hamlets

mailto:chris.paterson@gad.gov.uk


Page 4 to 4

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Task Force on Climate Financial Disclosures

Contracting authority 

Nuclear Decommissioning Authority

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVDH-2346-PXDL

Herdus House, Westlakes Science & Technology Park

Moor Row

CA24 3HU

United Kingdom

Email: raluca.colbon@nda.gov.uk

Region: UKD11 - West Cumbria

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:raluca.colbon@nda.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Task Force on Climate Financial Disclosures
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Government Actuary Department

	Contracting authority
	Nuclear Decommissioning Authority


		2025-07-03T08:58:21+0100
	TCPDF




